irdai

Reference No.:February, 2009

S1 No.

Insurer

Bajaj Allianz
Individual Single
Premium
Individual Non-
Single Premium
Group Single
Premium

Group Non-Single
Premium

ING Vysya
Individual Single
Premium
Individual Non-
Single Premium
Group Single
Premium

Group Non-Single
Premium
Reliance Life
Individual Single
Premium
Individual Non-
Single Premium
Group Single
Premium

Group Non-Single
Premium

SBI Life
Individual Single
Premium
Individual Non-
Single Premium
Group Single
Premium

Group Non-Single
Premium

Tata AIG
Individual Single
Premium
Individual Non-

February, 09

44.64

257.20

0.84

30.23

0.74

54.05

0.54

0.06

22.99

264.41

4.64

1.26

41.62

234.75

22.24

47.65

2.27

76.09

I EGIEEICIRCICRIC e B EE I LI EAa
INSURANCE REGULATORY AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF INDIA

First Year Premium of Life Insurers for the Period Ended February, 2009

369.46

3177.56

4.77

127.49

21.29

531.52

12.58

17.89

329.89

2480.26

84.30

26.05

462.92

2276.95

241.44

1367.11

34.95

742.46

Title:Business Figures - Life

No. of Policies / Schemes

566.38

4511.13

8.32

44.75

24.10

518.76

3.84

2.52

233.18

1521.23

229.59

2222

1040.40

1924.00

207.82

376.57

36.87

639.48

Upto February, 09 Upto February, 08 February, 09

8335

199178

2

92

98

30105

4974

233053

0

25

7935

80292

16

480

58366

89142

2132077

7

650

2622

300217

1

97

78859

1786277

20

303

82014

681637

5

111

7262

595684

Date:19/03/2009

(Rs. Crores)

No. of lives covered under Group Schemes

79453

3019546

0

288

2615

290915

1

20

54160

791879

49

236

144899

588265

0

57

6516

398899

Upto February, 09 Upto February, 08 February, 09

259065

684869

246

4669

55

22863

30261

341885

263607

6243397

5254

61233

46641

608280

187836

5170811

Upto February, 09 Upto February, 08

6474

1212485

799

92506

77790

344511

102974

1069280



10

11

12

Single Premium
Group Single
Premium

Group Non-Single
Premium

HDFC Standard
Individual Single
Premium
Individual Non-
Single Premium
Group Single
Premium

Group Non-Single
Premium

ICICI Prudential
Individual Single
Premium
Individual Non-
Single Premium
Group Single
Premium

Group Non-Single
Premium

Birla Sunlife
Individual Single
Premium
Individual Non-
Single Premium
Group Single
Premium

Group Non-Single
Premium

Aviva

Individual Single
Premium
Individual Non-
Single Premium
Group Single
Premium

Group Non-Single
Premium

Kotak Mahindra
Old Mutual
Individual Single
Premium
Individual Non-
Single Premium
Group Single
Premium

Group Non-Single
Premium

Max New York
Individual Single
Premium
Individual Non-
Single Premium
Group Single
Premium

Group Non-Single
Premium

Met Life
Individual Single

4.73

2.18

14.51

189.19

291

0.54

29.45

462.61

186.64

125.08

4.17

190.18

0.09

12.55

1.02

47.98

0.00

2.85

0.91

86.06

5.00

16.57

105.48

0.03

0.49

30.14

94.06

134.08

1987.93

89.05

23.68

203.82

4565.52

234.04

969.39

33.03

1989.97

16.31

170.99

35.42

558.10

0.05

18.47

16.78

949.45

32.19

57.70

212.37

1359.75

7.64

16.26

56.96

52.86

118.86

1833.16

87.92

52.97

341.15

5641.19

6

548.38

24.12

1310.80

5.50

95.68

20.25

792.74

1.79

23.65

26.43

682.72

22.90

52.98

233.00

1009.96

0.00

38.67

2139

90412

16

2585

228359

194

11931

127111

0

15

148

23340

142

27422

24

741

80676

16

7

67

40341

780658

137

9

32730

2356881

141

325

141883

922493

1

169

4254

304900

0

66

2159

445017

11

343

14139

1035910

10

312

4

64

229203

609001

136

44

54787

2458944

302

86615

413921

3

110

3057

316138

0

101

3504

235091

2

221

14711

672872

0

269

2389

12314

16755

38

63163

26351

67

20832

85285

7921

19822

12149

80093

294395

193655

15848

630524

563885

41700

235449

66

986394

118705

461384

206662

216995

335164

195336

168736

37060

495478

396454

6946

139804

1038

597700

163868

402752

0

474091



13

14

15

16

17

Premium
Individual Non-
Single Premium
Group Single
Premium

Group Non-Single
Premium

Sahara Life
Individual Single
Premium
Individual Non-
Single Premium
Group Single
Premium

Group Non-Single
Premium

Shriram Life
Individual Single
Premium
Individual Non-
Single Premium
Group Single
Premium

Group Non-Single
Premium

Bharti Axa Life
Individual Single
Premium
Individual Non-
Single Premium
Group Single
Premium

Group Non-Single
Premium

Future Generali
Life

Individual Single
Premium
Individual Non-
Single Premium
Group Single
Premium

Group Non-Single
Premium

IDBI Fortis Life
Individual Single
Premium
Individual Non-
Single Premium
Group Single
Premium

Group Non-Single
Premium

Canara HSBC OBC
Life

Individual Single
Premium
Individual Non-
Single Premium
Group Single
Premium

0.77

87.87

3.04

0.00

6.02

0.00

0.00

8.37

0.00

0.06

0.27

25.07

1.39

0.00

0.67

20.50

0.03

0.64

13.28

12.68

0.00

0.00

1.87

36.23

0.00

6.16

842.82

34.90

0.00

40.81

63.61

0.00

0.02

130.01

150.40103..32

0.00

0.46

4.80

232.75

7.53

0.00

3.57

64.43

0.10

12.25

97.77

125.57

0.00

0.02

5.94

216.24

0.00

18.93

553.28

16.51

0.00

36.26

55.83

0.00

0.00

154.06

0.09

0.00

3.27

80.63

1.77

0.00

0.00

0.13

0.00

1.83

142

30627

19

1017

6927

793

7901

28

18009

151

15445

12

1849

5025

126

4653

1928

250843

148

0

11321

75048

20808

83519

1013

160727

3

0

757

56841

66

15321

44053

411

24515

2903

179047

59

0

9331

76243

27781

63209

537

58265

53

25722

12670

1564

143

7100

3277

293909

0

770

38414

29263

563

249560

19585

182271

0

271

9458

623

817

67244



19

20

21

22

Group Non-Single
Premium

Aegon Religare
Individual Single
Premium
Individual Non-
Single Premium
Group Single
Premium

Group Non-Single
Premium

DLF Pramerica#
Individual Single
Premium
Individual Non-
Single Premium
Group Single
Premium

Group Non-Single
Premium

Star Union Dai-ichi

@

Individual Single
Premium
Individual Non-
Single Premium
Group Single
Premium

Group Non-Single
Premium

Private Total
Individual Single
Premium
Individual Non-
Single Premium
Group Single
Premium

Group Non-Single
Premium

LIC

Individual Single
Premium
Individual Non-
Single Premium
Group Single
Premium

Group Non-Single
Premium

Grand Total
Individual Single
Premium
Individual Non-
Single Premium
Group Single
Premium

Group Non-Single
Premium

0.00

0.55

5.06

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.69

0.00

0.00

0.48

1.21

0.00

0.00

203.84

2171.71

45.83

233.58

1863.54

1497.11

664.33

0.00

2067.37

3668.82

710.16

233.58

0.00

2.19

20.73

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.48

0.00

0.00

0.48

1.21

0.00

0.00

2145.73

22338.68

747.63

2901.84

20472.03

14128.91

9282.30

0.00

22617.76

36467.59

10029.93

2901.84

2877.25

21178.36

877.05

1313.10

18557.11

19893.75

7274.46

0.00

21434.37

41072.11

8151.51

1313.10

923

3213

95

501

44632.00

1271241.00

46.00

218.00

244954

2607283

1670

0

289586

3878524

1716

218

1126

17379

95

501

548185.00

12056871.00

546.00

2531.00

4782957

22977756

17234

0

5331142

35034627

17780

2531

Note: 1.Cumulative premium / No.of policies upto the month is net of cancellations which may occur during the free look period.

2. Compiled on the basis of data submitted by the Insurance companies
3.# Started operations in September, 2008
4.@ Started operations in February,2009

0
0
0
0
0
101
0
720072.00
10172288.00
399.00 407455.00
1727.00 1254124.00
5076191
24441175
19485 1773891
0 0
5796263
34613463
19884 2181346
1727 1254124

101

2098579.00

15166400.00

27974250

0

30072829

15166400

1551813.00

5030117.36

18615869

0

20167682

5030117



